Company will change from Ms. Wu Jie to Minxi Xinghang.

4. The Target Shares as contemplated under the Transaction are deemed as an indivisible entirety, and the
division of the Target Shares will significantly reduce their value; partial completion of the ownership transfer
of the Target Shares shall not be an effective transfer under the Agreement. If the Target Shares cannot be
transferred to Party A as a whole at the same time, the purpose of the Agreement shall be deemed as
unachieved.

(III) Transfer and consideration of the Target Shares
1. Parties B shall transfer 160,586,231 shares of the Target Company held by them to Party A (representing
15.02% of the total share capital of the Target Company), of which Party B (1) shall transfer 10.20%
(109,064,618 shares), Party B (2) shall transfer 2.01% (21,502,195 shares) and Party B (3) shall transfer 2.81%
(30,019,418 shares). The number of shares held by each party and the shareholding proportion before and
after the share transfer are as follows:

Shareholder name

Before the completion of the
Transaction

After the completion of the
Transaction

Number of
shares held

Shareholding
proportion

Number of shares
held

Shareholding
proportion

Party B (1) 193,375,544 18.09% 84,310,926 7.89%

Party B (2) 44,310,030 4.14% 22,807,835 2.13%

Party B (3) 30,019,418 2.81% 0 0%

Total of Parties B 267,704,992 25.04% 107,118,761 10.02%

Party A 0 0% 160,586,231 15.02%

2. Taking into comprehensive consideration the regulatory requirements of the regulatory authorities and the
stock price of the Target Company in the secondary market, and through negotiation by all parties to the
Transaction, the price of the share transfer is determined to be RMB10.80 per share, and the total
consideration of the Target Shares is RMB1,734,331,294.80.

(IV) Payment of the transfer consideration
1. Parties B is responsible for coordinating the third-party rights holders to issue the relevant documents

13

which allow the Target Shares to be transferred by agreement and ownership transfer to be completed.